
 Alliance, NE  North Platte, NE  Ainsworth, NE  Hartington, NE   Blair, NE 

 Kelly Mildebrandt  Jaret McCabe  Rachel Otten  Colton Krusemark  Robert Peterson 

 Kelly.Mildebrandt@usda.gov  Jaret.McCabe@usda.gov  Rachel.Otten@usda.gov  Colton.Krusemark@usda.gov  Robert.Peterson@usda.gov 

 (308) 762-4322  (308) 534-2360  (402) 387-2242  (402) 254-6858  (402) 426-2625 ext. 112 

          

 Scottsbluff, NE  Hayes Center, NE   Neligh, NE  Stanton, NE  Wahoo, NE 

 Mike Klosterman  Melissa Irish  Cody Baker  Harlee Phillips  VACANT 

 Michael.Klosterman@usda.gov   Melissa.Irish@usda.gov  Cody.Baker@usda.gov  Harlee.Phillips@usda.gov   

 (308) 632-2195  (308) 286-3297  (402) 843-6295  (402) 439-2213  (402) 443-4106 

          

 Sidney, NE  McCook, NE  Broken Bow, NE  Lincoln, NE  Syracuse, NE 

 Haylee Payton  Jaron Brown  Shane Dunn  John McClinton  Bruce Sprague 

 Haylee.Payton@usda.gov  Jaron.Brown@usda.gov  Shane.Dunn@usda.gov  John.McClinton@usda.gov  Bruce.Sprague@usda.gov 

 (308) 254-4507  (308) 345-4163  (308) 872-6877  (402) 423-9683  (402) 269-2361 

          

 Imperial, NE   Alma, NE  Grand Island, NE  Fairbury, NE  Pawnee City, NE 

 Heather Francis  Lacy Bonifas  Emma Raders  VACANT  Sydnie Reeves 

 Heather.Francis@usda.gov  Lacy.Bonifas@usda.gov  Emma.Raders@usda.gov    Sydnie.Reeves@usda.gov 

 (308) 882-4263  (308) 928-2089  (308) 395-8586  (402) 729-6134  (402) 852-2020 

 
         

 Sr. Coordinating Biologist  Myrtle E. Hall WMA  Working Lands Coordinator  Prescribed Fire Coordinator   

 Andy Houser  Jim Conn  Ryan Lodge  Brian Teeter   

 Andrew.Houser@usda.gov  Jim.Conn@nebraska.gov  Ryan.Lodge@usda.gov   bteeter@pheasantsforever.org   

 (308) 367-4130    (308) 942-6053  (402) 887-4176  (402) 219-2572    

          

 Loess Canyons BUL  Central Loess Hills BUL  Precision Agriculture Coordinator  Prescribed Fire Specialist   

 Andy Moore  Ben Wheeler  Nate Pflueger  Rob van Lieshout   

 amoore@pheasantsforever.org  bwheeler@pheasantsforever.org  npflueger@pheasantsforever.org  rvanlieshout@pheasantsforever.org   

 (308) 535-8025  (308) 750-2652  (402) 362-5700  (315) 761-7121    

          

 Conservation Delivery Specialist  NCAP Coordinator  Bobwhite Habitat Coordinator  Prescribed Fire Specialist   

 Vacant  Addie Piernicky  Justin Carmona  Ashley Yost   

   apiernicky@pheasantsforever.org  jcarmona@pheasantsforever.org  ayost@pheasantsforever.org    

   (308) 737-0944  (402) 369-6952  (402) 637-6829   

C OORD IN AT IN G W I LDL IF E  B IOL OGIS T  F AR M B I LL  W ILD L IFE  B IO LO GI ST  

WE’RE HERE TO HELP YOU IMPROVE 
AND CONSERVE WILDLIFE HABITAT 
 

As the nation’s leading upland wildlife habitat 
conservation organization, Pheasants Forever  
is working with farmers, ranchers, and natural 
resource agencies to accomplish its mission.  
To date, we have impacted over 8 million acres  
in Nebraska through private land conservation 
programs, chapter projects, and partnerships. 

PARTNERS IN 
CONSERVATION 

Find out how we can help you  
or for more information visit  

www.NebraskaPF.com 

N E B R A S K A  W I L D L I F E  B I O L O G I S T S  
DEDICATED  TO  THE CONSERVATION OF PHEASANTS, QUAIL, AND OTHER  WILDLIFE 

ONE-STOP CONSERVATION PLANNING 
Our biologists are located in local USDA service centers throughout Nebraska to 
deliver conservation planning assistance to private landowners. Let us assist you in 
finding the right conservation program to meet your personal habitat and land use 
goals. Contact us to schedule a field visit or to discuss enrollment opportunities. 

CONSERVING UNIQUE LANDSCAPES 
We help deliver voluntary, incentive-based conservation actions which 
focus on priority landscapes and other key issues affecting Nebraska’s 
natural legacy. Proactive partnerships, prescribed burning, and precision 
agriculture benefit wildlife while meeting landowner objectives. 


